

Liberty SuretyFirst"

Donald L. Anderson Bond Manager 11800 West Park Place, Suite 111 Milwaukee, WI 53224-3009 Phone: 800-398-6227 Fax: 866-548-7117

February 26, 2016

To Whom It May Concern:

RE: Davies Landscape and Lawncare, Inc.

Davies Landscape and Lawncare, Inc.is a highly regarded and valued client of Liberty SuretyFirst, a division of the Liberty Mutual Group. Bond capacity is currently set at single contracts of 450,000 and aggregate capacityof \$450,000. Davies Landscape and Lawncare, Inc. has been a customer of Liberty since 2014. We are very pleased to recommend this fine contractor to you.

Our agreement to execute bonds, including bid, performance, and payment bonds are subject to final contract, financing, and underwriting conditions being mutually acceptable to both Davies Landscape and Lawncare, Inc. and Liberty. This letter is not an assumption of liability nor is it a bond. Any arrangements for bonds are a matter between Davies Landscape and Lawncare, Inc. and Liberty. We assume no liability to you or to third parties if for any reason we do not supply said bond or bonds.

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company is the corporate surety name used for bonds issued on behalf of Davies Landscape and Lawncare, Inc. The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company is licensed to do business in all states and has an 'A' (Excellent) rating and financial size category of XV in the A.M. Best Insurance Guide.

Should you require additional information, feel free to contact me directly.

Best regards,

Liberty SuretyFirst

Donald Anderson

Product Line Manager